



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 56 of 2026

Rohit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Lavkush Kumar Bhatt
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

As per the Constitution of Benches, the instant criminal appeal is not to be listed before this Court as it relates to filing of the cases in year 2026, therefore, list this case before appropriate Bench as per the existing Roster on 10.04.2026 as fresh.

March 30, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)