



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 56 of 2026**

Rohit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Lavkush Kumar Bhatt  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. As per office report, notice has been served upon respondent no.2 telephonically on mobile.
2. Office is directed to issue notice to respondent no.2 again.
3. Steps be taken within one week
4. Office is directed to comply accordingly on the priority basis.
5. List in the last week of May, 2026 as fresh.

**April 10, 2026**  
Asha

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**